TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vin-Tex Sealers, Inc.		07/14/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 W Home Avenue	
Internal Address:	Mail Drop Y-11	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205619	LOAD RIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)606-7777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-606-7674

Email: jfassnacht@clausen.com Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht Address Line 1: 10 S LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J Fassnacht
Signature:	/Harold J Fassnacht/
Date:	08/14/2009

REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0069

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0070

1-847-272-5424 941-538-0147 1-847-272-5424

p.2 p.5 p.2

ASSIGNMENT OF "LOAD RIGHT" TRADEMARK

WHEREAS VIN-TEX SEALERS, INC., an Illinois Corporation having a principal place of business at 1447 West Ardmore Avenue, Itasca, Illinois 60143, has adopted, used and is using the mark LOAD RIGHT for which United States Registration No. 2,205,619 was obtained on November 24, 1993; and

WHEREAS STC RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware Corporation baving a principal place of business at 125 West Home Avenue, Hartsville, South Carolina 29550, is desirous of acquiring the mark and any registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$7,000 to be paid within 30 days of the signing of this Assignment, VIN-TEX SEALERS, INC. does hereby assign noto SPC RESOURCES, INC. all right, little and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration application thereof.

SPC RESOURCES, INC.

PAGE 2/8 * RCVD AT 7/23/2009 12:34:54 PM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:CHI_RF/0 * DNIS:1 * CSID:1 847 272 5424 * DURATION (mim-55):03-TTADEMARK RECORDED: 08/14/2009 RFFI - 004044 FRAMI REEL: 004044 FRAME: 0071

. 1